THE LEARNING CENTER

2024 Fee Schedule

Effective 1/1/24

Beginners 1 is for children 6 weeks through 24 months old, the group is a 1-4 ratio. There is a non-
refundable $200 fee to reserve a spot that will be applied to the first month’s fees.

Fees
Monthly Full Time $1040
Weekly Full Time $269

Beginners 2 is for children who are at least 24 months old, the group is a 1-8 ratio, children must be at
least 36 months old and fully potty trained to move out of this group.

Fees
Monthly Full Time $906
Weekly Full Time $239

Preschool is a group for children who are at least 36 months old and fully potty trained, the group is a
1-10 ratio. A Pre-K program is included in fees.

Fees
Monthly 5 Full Days $832
Monthly 4 Full Days $746
Monthly 3 Full Days $559
Monthly 2 Full Days $373
Monthly 5 Half Days $559
Monthly 3 Half Days $373
Weekly 5 Full Days $215
Weekly 4 Full Days $172
Weekly 3 Full Days $132
Weekly 2 Full Days $90
Weekly 5 Half Days $132
Weekly 3 Half Days $90

Before/After School is for children who are at least 60 months old and enrolled in elementary school,
the group is a 1-20 ratio, children up to 12 years old are eligible. Public school holidays and snow days can
be scheduled for an additional fee. Holidays must be scheduled at least two weeks in advance and snow
days must be scheduled by 7 am, all days scheduled will be charged regardless of attendance.

Fees
Monthly 4-5 Days $407
Monthly 1-3 Days $286
Weekly 4-5 Days $110
Weekly 1-3 Days $66




Dynamite Day Camp is for children that have completed kindergarten through 12 years old, the group

is a 1-20 ratio. A $50 non-refundable Activity Fee is required to reserve a spot. Field trips are included in

fees.
Fees
Monthly 5 Days $804
Monthly 4 Days $692
Monthly 3 Days $559
Monthly 2 Days $373
Weekly 5 Days $215
Weekly 4 Days $172
Weekly 3 Days $129
Weekly 2 Days $88
e Placement
o  Children are placed in the most appropriate group using a combination of age, size, needs
and abilities.
o Children must meet all criteria of the next group to be promoted, not just age.

e Attendance

o All attendance days & times must remain constant each week, any changes must be made
two weeks in advance and approved by the program director based on staff availability.

o Half day attendance is a morning session any time between 6:15-11:30 or afternoon
session 12:30-5:15.

e Fees

o All fees are based on scheduled enrollment rather than actual attendance.

o All fees must be paid in advance, children may not attend until payment is made.
Monthly fees must be paid on or before the 1% and weekly fees must be paid on or before
Monday. Late payment will result in a $20 late fee and all fees must be paid in order for
the child to attend.

o Fees must be paid by check or money order.

o Fees are prorated over the whole year and no further adjustments will be made for
vacations, holidays that TTLC is closed or illness.

o Late pick fees are based on the time a child exits the building and is charged at $1 per
minute, per child.

o A non-refundable $35 registration fee will be charged for each child at the time of
enrollment, every January, and any time a child drops and re-enrolls

o All fees associated with a return check must be paid along with the check amount in cash
before the child may return.

o No staff member has the authority to change the fees or rules.

e  Supplies

o All needed diapers, wipes, training pants, rubber pants, changes of clothes, formula, baby
food and bottles will be provided by the parent.

o  Children are considered fully potty trained if they consistently have less than 6 accidents
per month of attendance. Children that have 6 or more accidents in any month will be
charged at the higher rate regardless of age. Families getting CCAP assistance will pay
the difference in the CCAP rate and the higher non-potty trained fees for children 3+.

o All menu items are included in the fees including a morning snack, lunch and afternoon
snack. All children 12 months and older will be served the regular menu.

o Exceptions to the regular menu require a note from a doctor stating the exception and

medical reason and must be renewed every 6 months or a note from a religious leader that
states any restricted foods and this will be good for the entire enrollment.

Caring for the community’s children since 1967!



